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No. Country Name Gender Country / Organization Job Title / Position Email

1 Algeria Sofiane REZZOUG Male Algeria/Algerian Civil Protection
Senior Pharmacist Office of Control 

& fellow-up
bukit.amel@gmail.com

2 Algeria SAKOU AMAR Male ALGERIA CAPTAIN CIVIL DEFENSE sakou_omar22@yahoo.fr

3 Algeria MELOUK MOHAMED Male ALGERIA CAPTAIN CIVIL DEFENSE Inj-mm@hotmail.com

4 Armenia Hovhannes Yemishyan Male
Ministry of Emergency Situations of the 

Republic of Armenia

Head of Population protection and 

organization of disasters 

consequences elimination 

Department of the Rescue Service 

of MES of RA, r/s colonel

emihovhanes@yandex.ru

5 Armenia Artavazd Davtyan Male
Ministry of Emergency Situations of the 

Republic of Armenia

Deputy Head of Rescue Forces 

Department of the Rescue Service 

of MES of RA, r/s colonel 

davtyan.artavazd@gmail.com

6 Australia John Cawcutt Male DFAT / QFES / AUS-1 Team Leader John.cawcutt@qfes.qld.gov.au

7 Australia Kevin Walsh Male DFAT/QFES/AUS 1 Team Leader kevin.walsh@qfes.qld.gov.au

8 Australia Stephen Smith Male DFAT/QFES/AUS 1 Team Leader Stephena.smith@qfes.qld.gov.au

9 Australia GREGORY WILD Male AUSTRALIA/ FRNSW
AD OPERATIONAL 

COMMUNICATIONS
gregory.wild@fire.nsw.gov.au

10 Australia DAVID FELTON Male AUSTRALIA/ FRNSW
AREA COMMANDER METRO 

NORTH
david.felton@fire.nsw.gov.au

11 Australia Gary Mckinnon Male Australia Chief Superintendent Gary.mckinnon@fire.nsw.gov.au

12 Australia Russell Turner Male Fire & Rescue NSW,Australia Project Officer Rescue/USAR russell.turner@fire.nsw.gov.au 

13 Austria Markus Bock Male AUSTRIA/AFDRU Teamleader markus.bock@gmx.at

14 Austria Hirschmugl Alois A. Male Austria/DMAT Director alois.hirschmugl@dmat.at

15 Austria Frick Lukas Male SARUV Austria Liaison Officer frick.lukas@gmx.at

16 Azerbaijan Rashad Gasimzade Male
Azerbaijan Republic Ministry of the 

Emergency Situations
National focal point for INSARAG Rashad.gadimzade@fhn.gov.az

17 Azerbaijan Ziya Hajili Male
Azerbaijan Republic Ministry of the 

Emergency Situations
AZE-SAR Deputy Team Leader Ziya.Hajili@fhn.gov.az

18 Belgium TELAMON  RIK Male BELGIUM TEAM LEADER Rik.telamon@ibz.fgov.be

19 Canada Silvie Montier Female Canada/ CASDDA Team Leader casdda@hotmail.com

20 Chile Alejandro Artigas Mac – Lean Male Bomberos de Chile Punto Focal Nacional puntofocalnacional@bomberos.cl

21 Chile Miguel Reyes Núñez Male Bomberos de Chile Presidente Nacional mreyes@bomberos.cl

22 Chile Sebastian Mocarquer Male USAR Bomberos de Chile Team Leader smocarquer@gmail.com

23 China YONG ZHANG Male China/Blue Sky Rescue Team Chief Captain 170982225@163.com

24 China YU FU Male China/Blue Sky Rescue Team Inner Mongolia Liaison Officer westfuyu@163.com

25 China QINGRONG HE Male China/Blue Sky Rescue Team Liaison Officer Lucien.he@163.com

26 China YUNFENG LI Male China/Blue Sky Rescue Team Shenyang Team Leader 10326226@qq.com

27 China YUN WU Female China/Blue Sky Rescue Team Liaison Officer 784176161@qq.com

28 China YUPU ZHANG Male China/Blue Sky Rescue Team Mobile unit Leader dadi1988@163.com

29 China Zhou Min Male China Earthquake Administration Division Chief hpuzheng@hotmail.com

30 China Li Qiang Male
China International Search & Rescue 

Team (CISAR)
Liaison Officer hpuzheng@hotmail.com

31 China Li Xiaoxue Female
China International Search & Rescue 

Team (CISAR)
Med. Officer hpuzheng@hotmail.com

32
Czech 

Republic
Petr Vodicka Male

Fire Rescue Service of the Czech 

Republic

Fire Officer, Team Leader of Czech 

Emergency Response Team
petr.vodicka@hzspraha.cz

33 Denmark Jacob Bolwinkel Male Denmark
Head of Rescue/USAR 

Departement, Captain
jeb@brs.dk

34 Denmark Nicolai Rauhe Kristensen Male Denmark / DEMA Programme manager nrk@brs.dk
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35 ECHO Alfonso Lozano Basanta Male ECHO (European Commission) Policy Officer
juan-alfonso.lozano-

basanta@ec.europa.eu

36 Estonia Kristian Sirp Male ESTONIA/ESTONIAN RESCUE BOARD
Rescue Chief Head of Emeregency 

Prevention office
Kristian.Sirp@rescue.ee

37 Finland Jani Pitkänen Male Finland Team Leader jani.pitkanen@hel.fi

38 Finland Esa AHLBERG Male Finland/MoI, CMC Finland Head Of Training and Education esa.ahlberg@cmcfinland.fi

39 France Magali Jeanteur Female France, PUI MEDICAL TEAM LEADER mjeanteur@gmail.com

40 France Christian Baroux Male France, National civil protection directorate Senior officer in Intal cooperation Christian.baroux@interieur.gouv.fr

41 France Christophe Libert Male FRANCE/UIISC1
Lieutenant colonel HUSAR FRA 02 

team leader
Christophe.libert@interieur.gouv.fr

42 France Gabriel Foisel Male France, National civil protection 
7th Battalion for civil protection – 

commanding officer
gabriel.foisel@interieur.gouv.fr

43 Germany Johannes GUST Male Germany, @fire USAR Project Manager j.gust@at-fire.de

44 Germany Irakli Richard West Male Germany, @fire Member of Board i.west@at-fire.de

45 Germany Mareike Illing Female I.S.A.R. Germany International Relations mareike.illing@isar-germany.de

46 Germany Peter Wolff Male THW Germany Chef of Operation peter.wolff04@gmail.com

47 Germany Peter Goxharaj Male THW Germany Senior Program Officer Peter.goxharaj@thw.de

48 Germany Hohmann Holger Male THW Germany Team Leader Holger.Hohmann@thw.de

49 Germany Harm Bastian Harms Male Germany / Johanniter-Unfall-Hilfe e.V.
Head of Unit 'International Projects 

& Cooperation'

harm-

bastian.harms@johanniter.de

50 Germany Macià Mut Vidal Male Germany/TriaGnoSys GmbH R&D Engineer macia.mut.vidal@triagnosys.com

51 Honduras Vladimir Humberto Pineda Aguilar Male Honduras Major of the Fire Fighters volodia74@yahoo.com

52 Hungary Péter József JACKOVICS Male

Ministry of Interior, National Directorate 

General for Disaster Management (MoI, 

NDGDM)

Head of Emergency Management 

Department

hucivpro@katved.gov.hu

peter.jackovics@katved.gov.hu 

53 Iceland Fridfinnur Freyr Gudmundsson Male ICE-SAR Team Leader fridfinnur.gudmundsson@isavia.is

54 India Amrendra Kumar Sengar Male INDIA/ NDRF INSPECTOR GENERAL aksengar@gmail.com

55 Indonesia Hadianto Wardjaman Yudosubroto Male Indonesia/Jakarta Rescue President Director jakartarescue@yahoo.co.id

56 Indonesia Fitriana Suprapti Female Indonesia/Jakarta Rescue Chairperson jakartarescue@yahoo.co.id

57 Indonesia Muhammad Arwani Deni Male Indonesia/Jakarta Rescue Member jakartarescue@yahoo.co.id

58 Indonesia Panji Saputra Male Indonesia/Jakarta Rescue Director of Logistics jakartarescue@yahoo.co.id

59 Indonesia DITO PEBYAN PRASETYO Male INDONESIA/ BASARNAS STAF ditho_1406@yahoo.com 

60 Indonesia EMI FRIZER Male INDONESIA
Section Of Training Plan and 

Program
emifrizer@yahoo.co.id 

61 Indonesia YOPI HARYADI Male INDONESIA/BASARNAS DEPUTY DIRECTOR yopiharyadi@yahoo.com 

62 IRO John Ball Male UK IRO Search dog handler johncball@hotmail.co.uk

63 Japan Huang Chun Yuan Male Chief S&R Team, Program Department Peace Winds Japan Bv3frken@gmail.com

64 Japan Minoru Masujima Male Deputy Director-General
International Cooperation 

Bureau,MOFA

65 Japan Tsukasa Hirota Male Director
Humanitarian Assistance and 

Emergency Relief Division,MOFA

66 Japan Masaru Harada Male Disaster Relief Team Leader of Japan
Humanitarian Assistance and 

Emergency Relief Division,MOFA 
masaru.harada@mofa.go.jp

67 Japan Makiko Yoneda Female Chief for Disaster Relief
Humanitarian Assistance and 

Emergency Relief Division,MOFA 
makiko.yoneda@mofa.go.jp

68 Japan Takashi Yanagihara Male Fukuyama Fire Department
shoubou-

kyuukyuukyuujo@city.fukuyama.hi

roshima.jp

69 Japan Takeshi Kanai Male Sakai City Fire Bureau shokyu@city.sakai.lg.jp

70 Japan Mitsuhiro Sinmura Male

Fire and Disaster Management 

Agency of Ministry of Internal 

Affairs and Communication

71 Japan Takayuki Satoh Male Osaka Municipal Fire Department
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72 Japan Yusuke Shichijo Male

Fire and Disaster Management 

Agency of Ministry of Internal 

Affairs and Communication

73 Japan Daigo Aketa Male

Fire and Disaster Management 

Agency of Ministry of Internal 

Affairs and Communication

74 Japan Yasuyuki Kakei Male

Fire and Disaster Management 

Agency of Ministry of Internal 

Affairs and Communication

75 Japan Soushi Shiotani Male

Fire and Disaster Management 

Agency of Ministry of Internal 

Affairs and Communication

76 Japan Shinichi Kakimoto Male

Fire and Disaster Management 

Agency of Ministry of Internal 

Affairs and Communication

77 Japan Tomoyuki Nakata Male

Fire and Disaster Management 

Agency of Ministry of Internal 

Affairs and Communication

78 Japan Takashi Endo Male

Fire and Disaster Management 

Agency of Ministry of Internal 

Affairs and Communication

79 Japan Makoto Tamura Male Japan Coast Guard 

80 Japan Tomoya Shimizu Male Japan Coast Guard 

81 Japan Takehito Inaba Male Japan Coast Guard 

82 Japan Norikazu Higuchi Male Japan Coast Guard 

83 Japan Shinji Daikoku Male Japan Coast Guard 

84 Japan Mitsuyasu Oishi Male National Police Agency

85 Japan Ryo Suminoe Male
Tokyo Metropolitan Police 

Department

86 Japan Keiichi Yamashita Male
Tokyo Metropolitan Police 

Department

87 Japan Kunihiko Shimizu Male
Tokyo Metropolitan Police 

Department

88 Japan Shigeru Ito Male
Tokyo Metropolitan Police 

Department

89 Japan Atushi Furusawa Male Saitama Prefectural Police

90 Japan Tsuyoshi Yamamoto Male
Kanagawa Prefectural Police 

Department

91 Japan Kei Fukunaga Male National Police Agency

92 Japan Junichi Inoue Male Medical Advisor Japan Disaster Relief Team

93 Japan Manabu Sugita Male Medical Advisor Japan Disaster Relief Team

94 Japan Yasushi Nakajima Male Medical Advisor Japan Disaster Relief Team

95 Japan Kenji Fukushima Male Medical Advisor Japan Disaster Relief Team

96 Japan Kenichi Tomiyoshi Male Vice President JICA 

97 Japan Noriko Suzuki Female Director General 
Secretariat of Japan Disaster Relief 

Team,JICA
Suzuki.Noriko@jica.go.jp

98 Japan Makoto Yamane Male Director
Secretariat of Japan Disaster Relief 

Team,JICA
Yamane.Makoto@jica.go.jp

99 Japan Tsukasa Katsube Male Senior Advisor
Secretariat of Japan Disaster Relief 

Team,JICA
Katsube.Tsukasa.3@jica.go.jp

100 Japan Junichi Hirano Male Deputy Director
Secretariat of Japan Disaster Relief 

Team,JICA
Hirano.Junichi@jica.go.jp

101 Japan Yusuke Minato Male
Secretariat of Japan Disaster Relief 

Team,JICA
Minato.Yusuke@jica.go.jp

102 Japan Haruka Ezaki Female
Secretariat of Japan Disaster Relief 

Team,JICA
Ezaki.Haruka@jica.go.jp

103 Japan Yoko Enokido Male
Secretariat of Japan Disaster Relief 

Team,JICA
Enokido.Yoko@jica.go.jp

104 Japan Yasumasa Yamazaki Male
Secretariat of Japan Disaster Relief 

Team,JICA
Yamazaki.Yasumasa@jica.go.jp

105 Jordan Hashem M. Obeidat Male Jordan Civil Defense Team Leader hashemobeidat18@yahoo.com

106 Malaysia ABDUL MANAF BIN CHE ISA Male SMART MALAYSIA HEAD OF TRAINING manaf@nadma.gov.my
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107 Mexico
VICTOR ALONSO AZNAR 

OSORNIO
Male MEXICO SEGOB

DIRECTOR DE CONCERTACION 

SECTORIAL DE LA DIRECCION 

GENERAL DE PROTECCION 

CIVIL

vaznar@segob.gob.mx

108 Myanmar MYAT THU Male FIRE SERVICES DEPARTMENT DEPUTY DIRECTOR GENERAL nyinyi.0024.nn@gmail.com

109 Myanmar MYO AUNG MYINT Male FIRE SERVICES DEPARTMENT STAFF OFFICER myominswe148@gmail.com

110 Netherlands Robert Merkx Male Netherlands/USAR.NL Teamleader robertmerkx@home.nl

111 Netherlands Arjan Stam Male USAR.nl Team leader arjan.stam@brandweer.vrhm.nl

112 New Zealand Gavin Travers Male New Zealand/NZFS/USAR Team Leader gavin.travers@fire.org.nz

113 New Zealand Paul Burns Male New Zealand Fire Service/ USAR Team Leader/ Ops Paul.burns@fire.org.nz

114 New Zealand David Berry Male New Zealand Fire Service/ USAR Task Force Leader david.berry@fire.org.nz

115 New Zealand Jeff Maunder Male New Zealand/NZFS/USAR National USAR Manager Jeff.maunder@fire.org.nz

116 Norway Harald Skinnemoen Male Norway / AnsuR CEO harald@ansur.no

117 OCHA Yosuke Okita Male OCHA Humanitarian Affairs Officer okitay@un.org

118 OCHA Hanako Kataoka Hafiz Female UNOCHA Geneva Programme Assistant Kataoka-hafiz@un.org

119 OCHA Winston Chang Male UN HAO changw@un.org 

120 Oman Saud Male Oman Oman USAR deputy Leehbangt@gmail.com

121 Oman Mohammed Male Oman Oman USAR TL Moh.mahmoodi@hotmail.com

122 Peru Jorge Miguel MOLINA MARTINEZ Male Peru National Commander
Jorge_molina_mart@yahoo.com.

mx

123 Philippines MEDARDO C. BATILLER Male
PHILIPPINES / Emergency Rescue Unit 

Foundation Phil. Inc. (ERUF)
OPERATIONS HEAD mcb111@eruf161.com.ph

124 Philippines Cesar G. Go Male
Emergency Rescue Unit Foundation Phils. 

Inc.
Training Director cesargo@yahoo.com

125 Philippines
MARSON JOSEPH DELUMEN 

MENDOZA
Male PHILIPPINES / 505 SRG, PAF DIRECTOR FOR OPERATIONS marson.mendoza@gmail.com

126 Qatar
ABDULLA EID ALI J AL - 

MUHANADI
Male

QATAR/QATAR INTERNATIONAL 

SEARCH AND RESCUE GROUP
Major QISARG, TEAM LEADER AEALMUHANADI@ISF.GOV.QA

127
Republic of 

Korea
DEOKHO CHOI Male Republic of Korea / MPSS Deputy Fire Chief summerof71@korea.kr

128
Republic of 

Korea
Joo Hyun LEE Female Republic of Korea Third Secretary ireneihlee12@mofa.go.kr

129 Romania Vlad Petre Male
ROMANIA / GENERAL INSPECTORATE 

FOR EMERGENCY SITUATIONS

RO-USAR DEPUTY TEAM 

LEADER 
petrev@mai.gov.ro

130 Russia Olga Proshina Female
Russian AIRMOBILE Rescue Team of 

EMERCXOM of Russia
Chief of Training Centre prolg@rambler.ru

131 Singapore Chong Soon Heng Adrian Male Singapore/ Singapore Civil Defence Force
Senior Staff Officer International 

Relations
Chong_Soon_Heng@scdf.gov.sg

132 Singapore Ling Young Ern Male Singapore/ Singapore Civil Defence Force Director Operations Ling_Young_Ern@scdf.gov.sg

133 Singapore Chew Keng Tok Male Singapore Civil Defence Force DART Commander Chew_keng_tok@scdf.gov.sg

134 South Africa TSHEPO LAZARUS MAKOLA Male SOUTH AFRICA FIRE CHIEF tshepomak@joburg.org.za

135 South Africa Musiwalo Moses Khangale Male
South Africa National Disaster 

Management Centre 

Senior Manager: Fire Services 

Coordination
mosesk@ndmc.gov.za

136 Spain IVÁN HERRERAS HERNÁNDEZ Male SPAIN/ UME MUSAR TEAM LEADER iherher@oc.mde.es

137 Switzerland David Sochor Male
FDFA, SDC, Humanitarian Aid and SHA, 

Switzerland
Chief Rapid Response david.sochor@eda.admin.ch

138 Turkey KARTAL MUHCI Male TURKEY/AFAD Team Leader kartal.muhci@afad.gov.tr

139 Turkey Haluk Onay Erten Male TURKEY/AFAD OPERAT. FOCAL POINT haluk.erten@afad.gov.tr

140 Turkey Tezcan Bucan Male TURKEY/AFAD Team Leader Tezcan.bucan@afad.gov.tr

141 Turkey Kemal KoÇak Male TURKEY/AFAD OPERAT. FOCAL POINT Kemal.kocak@afad.gov.tr

142 Turkey Cem Behar Male Turkey / GEA Search and Rescue Team
INSARAG LTWG Member / GEA 

Team Leader
cembehar@gmail.com
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143 Turkey Umut Dincsahin Male Turkey / GEA Search and Rescue Team GEA Coordinator umut@gea.org.tr

144 UAE
MOHAMED ABDILJALIL 

ABDULLA AHMED ALANSARI
Male UNITED ARAB EMIRATES LT. COLONEL / UAE Focal Point al_ansari_m@yahoo.com

145 UK Rob Davis Male UK/ SARAID Team Leader
halocrisismanagement@hotmail.c

o.uk

146 UK Edward Matthew Keogh Male UK ISAR Fire Officer matt@wasprescue.com

147 UK Rory Patrick O’Rourke Male UK ISAR CEO
rory . 

orourke@datummonitoring.com

148 UK Malcolm Russell Male UK ISAR Medical Director pa@prometheusmed.com

149 UK Gwyn Lewis Male UK ISAR S&S Officer g.lewis@mawwfire.gov.uk

150 UK Sean Moore Male UK ISAR National Coordinator smoore@fireresilience.org.uk

151 USA Charles Ryan Male
USA-1 / VA-TF1 - Fairfax County Fire & 

Rescue Department

Task Force Leader / Assistant Fire 

Chief
Chuck.Ryan@fairfaxcounty.gov

152 USA Richard Roatch Male USA-1/ Fairfax County Fire and Rescue Task Force Leader richard.roatch@fairfaxcounty.gov

153 USA Robert Harris Male USA USA-2 Program Manager Robert. Harris@fire.lacounty.gov

154 USA Anthony Macintyre Male Fairfax County Urban Search and Rescue Medical Director macintyr@gwu.edu

155 USA Dewey Hindman Perks Male USA – USAID/OFDA Disaster Resource Unit Leader dperks@usaid.gov

156 USA John Boyle Male USA USA-2 Team Leader jboyle@fire.lacounty.gov

157 USA Andrew Olvera Male USA USA-2 Search Manager aolvera@fire.lacounty.gov
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